

• Saturday • July 27, 2024 STATETIMES] Jammu & Kashmir Union Territory



Industrial Development Corporation Limited (SIDCO) Electrical Division: Industrial Complex Bari Brahamna, Jammu Phone/Fax 01923-222748



e-mail : jksidcoxenelectrical@gmail.com e-NIT No: 01 of 2024-25 Dated25/07/2024 Due on: 24/08/2024.

For and behalf of Managing Director, J&K SIDCO, Union Territory, e- tendering in double cover system on item rate basis are invited as per the term & Condition fixed from approved Electrical "A" Class Contractor/Reputed firm and having sufficient experience in similar

S.No	Name of work	Cost of tender Document (Rs)	Earnest Money (Rs)	Validity of rates	
1.	Annual operation and maintenance of existing infrastructure comprising of electro-mechanical equipment's, internal/external electrical system in J&KSIDCO, managed Industrial complexes of Jammu Division.	1500/-	Rs. 50000/-	Bid shall be valid for 180 Days from the date of opening of financial Bid	

Bid documents can be seen at and downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from29/07/2024 from 10.00 am up to 24/08/2024 till 4.00 pm and uploading of tender starts on29-07-2023 from 10.00 am upto 24/08/2024 till 4.00 pm.

- The complete bidding process will be online http://jktenders.gov.in.
- Bids must be accompanied by EMD and cost of Tender Document as specified in column 3 & 4 of the table and pledge to Executive Engineer Electrical J&K SIDCO, Industrial Complex, Bari-Brahamana.
- The bid shall remain open for acceptance for a period of 180 days from the date of opening of bids. If any bidder/ tenderer withdraws his bid/ tender before the said period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the bid, the said earnest money shall stand forfeited
- The Technical Bids of the tender document received shall be opened online in the office of Executive Engineer Electrical J&K SIDCO, Industrial Complex, Bari-Brahamanaon 27-08-2023 at 01:00 pm or next day
- The financial bids of the tender document of the qualified bidders shall also be opened on line in the office of the Executive Engineer Electrical J&KSIDCO at Industrial Complex Bari-Brahmana during office working hours and shall be communicated separately.
- Others details can be seen inside the detailed tender documents.
- The Cost of tender document shall have to be deposited in J&K Bank CD A/C No :0230010100000437 IFSC Code JAKAOESTATE against proper e-challan which is required to upload with the other documents on website.
 - Position of Funds: Demanded

DIP/J-1303-P/24 Dated:- 26/07/2024

Sd/-**Executive Engineer** Electrical

Nomen

Child Dev. Project Office

Poshan Chenan

Lin

1001 **OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER CHENANI** NOTIFICATION: 11-CDPOC of 2024 DATED: 25-07-2024

dinte

Final Selection list of Sahayikas in Poshan Project Chenani in pursuance to Govt. order no. 103-jk SWD of 2023 dated 28.4.2023 for the recruitment of Sanginis (AWWs) & Sahayikas(AWHs), provisional list of the same was published vide notification no. CDPO/C/371 75/2023 Dated 17.07.2023. However, objection was received in the following two cases which were dropped after proper scrutinization of personal documents by taking up the matter with the office of Assistant Director, CAPD, Udhampur, Subsequently, selection commit tee comprising of BDO, CDPO & ZEO have unanimously decided to select following Sahayikas.

Detail of finally selected candidate is as under:-

S.No.	Name of Sahayika	Parentage	D.O.B	Panchayat	AWC name	Ward No.
1.	Sheela Devi	W/o Sohan Lal	13.01.1998	Sudhmahadev	Sudhmahadev A	3
2.	Amita Thakur	W/o Dharvinder Singh	13.03.1995	Upper Kud	Degolt Ist	7

Further, Selected appointee shall report to the office of undersigned along with original documents within 5 days of its publication date No.:CDPO/C/411/2024-25 Sd/

DIP/J-3419/24

J&K POLICE HEADQUARTERS **JAMMU/SRINAGAR**

ORDER NR 1922 OF 2024 DATED: 23. 07. 2024

Subject: Blacklisting of M/S Sidhanam Profile. Shivom Industries Leh, Perfect Sales H.P. Channi Himmat, Jammu-180015, Email ID punitjain45@gmail.com.

. Whereas, PHQ J&K floated bid nr GEM/2023//B/2262818 dated 14-06- 2022 for procurement of (250) Steel almirah (small size)

2. Whereas, M/S Sidhanam Profile, Shivom Industries (Leh, Perfect Sales H.P. Channi Himmat Jammu emerged as L.-1 at the unit price of Re 3.900 at a total cost of Rs 9.75.000

3. Whereas, a supply order was awarded us M/S Sidhanam Profile on GeM vide nr GEMC-51168774664871 dated 21-11-2022 for supply of (250 Steel Almirah (small size).

. Whereas, M/S Sidhanam Profile was supposed to complete the supplies by or before 21-12-2022

S.No	Name of applicant	Name of father/husband	Name of AWC	Ward no.	Name of Panchayat	Marks obtained in 12th class	Maximum Marks	Percentage	DOB as per matric diploma/marks heet	Married (Yes/No)	remarks
1	POOJA KOHAL	W/O HIMAT SINGH	TRIDWAN C	a	TRIDWAN	554	850	65.1764706	16/10/1990	YES	The residence proof certificate issued by BDC concerned and not countersigned by ACR does not clearly define the residence of the applicant. The candidature of the applicant shall be accepted only on the production of residence proof clearly certifying the Ward of residence with in 10 days from the date of publication of this list from the concerned SDM/ACR as per Goxt.Order No.103.HKDWO) of 7023 dated 28.04.2023.
2	SALONI	W/O VARUN LAL	BHAGWATI NAGAR	17	W.NO 17 KATHUA	518	650	79.6923077	14/9/2001	YES	
3	SUMAN BALA	W/O SATISH KUMAR	MEHTABPUR W.NO 3	3	MEHTABPUR	289	500	57.8	24/10/1990	YES	
4	SUNITA DEVI	W/O NARESH KUMAR	NANAK CHAK	5	BADALA	498	850	58.5882353	4/12/1989	YES	
5	SHABNAM	W/O VIPAN KUMAR	CHANGRAH A	2	CHANGRAH	245	500	49	7/12/1994	YES	
6	KAJAL	W/O VIAJY KUMAR	W.NO 5 B KATHUA	5	W.NO 5 KATHUA	390	650	60	13/12/1999	YES	0
7	JYOTI DEVI	W/O RAKESH KUMAR	TARAF SANJI	1	TARAF BHAJWAL	450	850	52.9411765	2/2/1993	YES	
8	RADHU VERMA	W/O AMIT SALARIA	PATYARI	1	JANGLOTE EAST	260	500	52	18/3/1991	YES	
9	ASHA DEVI	W/O SHER SINGH	CHAK KHAWANI	5	GOVINDSAR B	95	150	63.33333333	3/5/1990	YES	

CHANGRAM

W.NO 5 KATHUA

TARAF BHAJWAL

TARAF BHAJWA

JANGLOTE EAST

JANGLOTE EAST

JANGLOTE EAST

JANGLOTE EAST

GOVINDSAR B

1

1

5

390

226

260 500

245 500

175 500

41.4

45.2

52

187 600 31.16666667 22/4/1988

35

450 850 52.94117647

95 150 63.33333333

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

1/5/1990

13/12/199

2/2/1993

2/3/1994

18/3/1991

22/1/1992

25/3/1996

3/5/1990

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD(R&B) DIVISION MARWAH

(E-Mail xenpwdmarwah@gmail.com

M/s Prince Construction

18 19 20

21

ANURADHA KUMAR

JYOTI DEV

RITA KUMAR

RADHU VERMA

JYOTI VERMA

RITTU DEVI

REENA SHARM

ASHA DEVI

W/O ASHOK KUMAR

W/O RAKESH KUMAR

W/O GURDEEP SINGH

W/O AMIT SALARIA

W/O PARVEEN SINGH

W/O DEVINDER KUMAR

W/O MAHESH KUMAR

W/O SHER SINGH

CHANGRAH A

TARAF SANJ

TARAF SANJ

PATYAR

PATYARI

PATYAR

CHAK KHAWANI

W.NO 5 B KAT

Prop Bashir Ahmed Pinchoo

R/o Harnag near Forest Protection Force District Anantnag

Subject:- Final Notice for Construction of 45.00 meter span Motorable Bridge over River Marsudar at Margi, Warwan District Kishtwar under NABARD RIDF-XXIX

Refer this office letter no. EE/PWD/M/246-50 dated 09-05-2024 and no EE/PWD/M/445-49 dated 06-08-2024 wherein you had been directed in conduct the Geo Technical Investigation of the site of project required for the structural design of the Bridge and to furnish the approved vetted structural design and drawing of the said bridge within 15 days from the issue of the notice but despite all of this you have failed to submit the complete design of the bridge required for start of the execution of the work which is a clear breach of contract on your part as you were bound under the agreement clause/ NIT conditions to submit the design of the bridge within two months from the date of allotment Considerable time period had elapsed and still you are not in position to submit the same which is a gross violation of agreement clause on your part. You are well acquainted that limited working season is available in the area and Government has fixed timeline bath physically and financially for execution and completion of the bridge projects which is being badly missed due to your persistent and sustained defaults. Even more disturbing is the fact that despite having already expressed our concerns to you no. of times regarding these substandard performance issue of even not in position to submit the design after elapse of 6 months and there has not been any attempt on your part to improve this performance of completion of the design Apart from this the half of the working season has already came to its end and is fast approaching to borderline which will definitely miss the targets for execution of the project. Regardless of many promises for submission of the same you have made to us, no affirmative action has been taken yet on your part and even failed to submit the design being prerequisite for execution of the Bindge Project. Your persistent and sustained defaults for not starting the execution of this vital bridge project have been taken seriously by the worthy secretary to the government PWD (R&B) UT of Jammu and Kashmir for which they have directed for initiating stringent actions against you under contract agreement/ obligations which you should note

The intent of this final notice is to clearly inform you that unless there is immediate and considerable improvement on your part in submission of the approved vetted design already delayed and start of the work at site at an earliest as described above, we will be forced to terminate your contract with imposition of all the liquidated damages/ penalties as per the agreement together with debarring you from any further participation in tendering process. If this action is taken it will be done at your complete risk and cost with blacklisting of your registered card. We will also hold you liable for any other costs we incur as a direct result of delay and problems that your lack of performance caused. No further correspondence shall follow henceforth which you should note very carefully.

DIP/J-3336/24 Date:26-07-2024

Sd/ **Executive Engineer** PWD(R&B) Division Marwah

No EE/PWD/M 806-1

Dated 20-07-2024

5. Whereas, M/S Sidhanam Profile deposited an advance sample at the Police Central Store Jammu for quality check and approval. 6. Whereas, the sample was checked and examined by a constituted committee and was not found as per the specifications of the GeM bid Hence, the sample was not approved.

7. Whereas, the rejection of the sample was conveyed to MS Sidhanam Profile and an opportunity was given to deposit fresh sample as per bid specifications for quality check and approval.

8. Whereas, M/S Sidhanam Profile deposited fresh sample of steel almirah (small size) at Police Central Store Jammu, which was further checked and examined by the constituted committee and was found as per hid specifications, hence approved.

9 Whereas, vide PHQ letter nr Pro-1/UF-22/2022-23/663-67 dated 04-02- 2023, M/S Sidhanam Profile was conveyed approval of the sample and was requested to deliver the supplies within (30) days w.e.f. 04-02-2023 (by or before 05-03-2023).

10. Whereas, M/S Sidhanam Profile delivered (90) steel almirah (small size) at Police Central Store Jammu on 07-06-2023.

11. Whereas, survey committee under the chairpersonship of DIG Armed Range Jammu conducted survey of the Steel almirah (small size). The following shortcomings were noticed by the committee during the survey:

Sr. No.	Specification name	Bid requirement (allowed values)	Properties of supplied items
1.	Pedestal Width	70 mm	60 mm
2.	Thickness of Sheets	0.8 mm	0.7 mm

12. Whereas, vide PHQ letter nr PHQ/Prov-1/EgPt/7059654/2023-24/3443-44 dated 26-03-2024, rejection of supplies was conveyed to M/S Sidhanam Profile and a final opportunity was given to deliver the supplies of (250) steel almirah (small size) within (15) days w.e.f. 26-03-2024 Besides, M/S Sidhanam Profile was also requested to lift back the rejected supplies form Police Central Store, Jammu within (03) days at their wn cost

13. Whereas. M/S Sidhanam Profile didn't respond and has neither delivered the ordered supplies nor has lifted back the rejected supplies.

14. Whereas, M/S Sidhanam Profile has breached the terms and conditions of contract which has caused utmost inconvenience to the depart ment as these items were urgently required by the department on ground filed formations.

15. Whereas, as per GFR-2017, Rule nr 225 (xviii). "All contracts for supply of goods should reserve the right of Government to reject goods which do not conform to the specifications".

16. Whereas, Police Headquarters J&K vide letter nr PHQ/Prov 1/7059654/2023-24/8174-77 dated 24-06-2024 had served upon M/S Sidhanam rofile a show cause notice, to explain as to why the firm should not be black listed for failure to supply steel almirah (small size)

17. Whereas, no response has been received from M/S Sidhanam Profile which means and implies that the firm has nothing substantial to explain its position with regard to the show cause notice served

18. Therefore, taking into account the facts enumerated supra, it is ordered that:

M/S Sidhanam Profile. Shivom Industries Leh. Perfect Sales H.P. Channi Himmat, Jammu-180015, Email ID: punitiain45@amail.com is debarred from participating in any procurement process of this department for a period of two years from the issuance of this order in terms of rule 151 of GFR-2017 and in concurrence with "Guidelines on debarment of firms from bidding" issued by Government of India, Department of expenditure Jinistry of Finance, Procurement Policy Division 169-A, North block, New Delhi, under nr F.1/20/2018-PDD dated 24 November-2021, for supply of sub- standard material, non-supply of material, abandonment of works, sub- standard quality of works, failure to abide tender / contract terms and conditions

This issues with approval of the competent authority.

No.:Prov-1st/UE-14/2023-24/9498-9503	Sd/-
Date:26-07-2024	(Gurinderpal Singh) IPS
DIP/J-3418/24	AIG (Provision/Transport)
Date:26-07-2024	Director General of Police.
	PHQ, J&K. Srinagar